
Pacific Lutheran (9-4-3, 4-4-2 NWC) -vs- Willamette (9-4-2, 5-3-2 NWC)
10/26/2013 at Salem, Ore. (Sparks Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 
Scoring Summary

 
Cautions and Ejections: 58:53 (YELLOW), #17 Archambeault, Bryce (PLU)   73:37 (YELLOW), #22 Wutte, Stefan (WU)   

Date: 10/26/2013
Attendance: 175
Stadium: Sparks Field
Officials: Referee, Oscar Rivas   Asst. Referee, James Shields   Billy
Baldwin   

Goals By Period 1 2 Total
Pacific Lutheran 0 0 0
Willamette 0 3 3

Pacific Lutheran 0

Pos # Player SH SOG G A
Starters

GK 1 Rayburn, Joe 0 0 0 0
D 2 Jackson, Taylor 0 0 0 0
D 4 Hurst, Alex 0 0 0 0
D 5 Piaquadio, Jeff 2 1 0 0
MF 8 Manao, Justin 1 0 0 0
F 9 Johnson, Derek 5 1 0 0
MF 10 Santoro, Giancarlo 1 1 0 0
MF 11 Olenginski, Joe 0 0 0 0
MF 14 Oliger, Troy-Mikal 2 1 0 0
MF 17 Archambeault, Bryce 0 0 0 0
D 20 Wien, Kevin 0 0 0 0

Substitutes
6 Loreto, Rigoberto 0 0 0 0
7 Aceves, Diego 0 0 0 0
12 Bennett, Tyler 0 0 0 0
13 Lefavour, Brian 0 0 0 0
15 Downing, Jordan 0 0 0 0
16 Thornquist, Erik 0 0 0 0
18 Hoagland, Todd 0 0 0 0
19 Grabowski, Jacob 0 0 0 0
21 Chang, Kyle 0 0 0 0
22 Perry, Kyler 0 0 0 0
23 Crites, Parker 0 0 0 0
24 Nesselquist, Chris 0 0 0 0
26 Sommer, Isak 0 0 0 0

Totals 11 4 0 0

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
1 Rayburn, Joe 90:00 3 1

Totals 3 1

Willamette 3

Pos # Player SH SOG G A
Starters

GK 1 Calder, Braydon 0 0 0 0
MF 4 Lewis, Adam 0 0 0 0
MF 7 Yates, Tyler 0 0 0 0
F 9 Vazquez, Adan 2 0 0 1
MF 10 Jensen, Trevor 5 2 1 0
F 11 Thompson, Jesse 0 0 0 0
D 13 Gonzalez, Sam 0 0 0 0
MF 16 Hryciuk, Robin 0 0 0 0
F 21 O'Neil, Will 0 0 0 0
MF 22 Wutte, Stefan 0 0 0 0
D 23 Mortimer, Sebastian 0 0 0 0

Substitutes
3 Spresser, Eric 0 0 0 0
6 Baur, Matt 0 0 0 0
8 Tait, Ethan 1 1 1 0
12 Hishmeh, Yazan 2 1 1 1
17 Ross, Garrett 0 0 0 0
18 Elton, Jack 0 0 0 0
19 Zanetta, Sam 0 0 0 0
20 Guerrero, Fabian 1 0 0 0
24 Adelman, Sam 0 0 0 0
25 Piazza, Dominic 0 0 0 0
26 Shimberg, Alex 0 0 0 0
27 Barnes, Christopher 0 0 0 0
29 Walin, Noah 0 0 0 0
30 Hanlon-Austin,Julian 0 0 0 0

Totals 11 4 3 2

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
1 Calder, Braydon 90:00 0 4

Totals 0 4

Shots By Period 1 2 Total
Pacific Lutheran 5 6 11
Willamette 3 8 11

Saves By Period
Pacific Lutheran 0 1 1
Willamette 3 1 4

Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
Pacific Lutheran 3 3 6
Willamette 3 0 3

Fouls By Period
Pacific Lutheran 5 5 10
Willamette 9 8 17

Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description
62:11 WU Hishmeh, Yazan off the keeper, tucked into the very upp
71:09 WU Tait, Ethan Vazquez, Adan from 10 yards out into the upper left co
78:19 WU Jensen, Trevor Hishmeh, Yazan from 7 yards out, right side of the net



Time Play By Play
00:00 Rayburn, Joe at goalie for Pacific Lutheran.
00:00 Calder, Braydon at goalie for Willamette.
01:07 Foul on Willamette Jensen, Trevor.
02:10 Foul on Willamette O'Neil, Will.
04:16 Foul on Willamette Lewis, Adam.
05:15 Corner kick by PLU Manao, Justin [05:15].
05:18 Header Shot by PLU Oliger, Troy-Mikal, SAVE Calder, Braydon.
05:56 Foul on Willamette Vazquez, Adan.
06:33 Header Shot by PLU Piaquadio, Jeff WIDE.
06:45 Foul on Pacific Lutheran Piaquadio, Jeff.
11:58 WU substitution: Hishmeh, Yazan for Thompson, Jesse.
12:50 Shot by PLU Johnson, Derek BLOCKED.
13:10 Corner kick by PLU Manao, Justin [13:10].
13:13 Header Shot by PLU Piaquadio, Jeff, SAVE Calder, Braydon.
13:43 Foul on Pacific Lutheran Oliger, Troy-Mikal.
17:53 WU substitution: Zanetta, Sam for Wutte, Stefan.
17:53 WU substitution: Tait, Ethan for O'Neil, Will.
18:45 Shot by WU Vazquez, Adan HIGH.
19:21 Shot by WU Jensen, Trevor BLOCKED.
19:36 Corner kick by WU Jensen, Trevor [19:36].
20:25 Corner kick by WU Jensen, Trevor [20:25].
23:30 Foul on Willamette Tait, Ethan.
24:01 Foul on Pacific Lutheran Santoro, Giancarlo.
25:30 PLU substitution: Loreto, Rigoberto for Manao, Justin.
25:45 Corner kick by PLU Loreto, Rigoberto [25:45].
28:08 WU substitution: Hanlon-Austin,Julian for Vazquez, Adan.
28:49 Shot by WU Jensen, Trevor HIGH.
29:47 Shot by PLU Santoro, Giancarlo, SAVE Calder, Braydon.
30:19 Foul on Pacific Lutheran Jackson, Taylor.
30:41 PLU substitution: Bennett, Tyler for Archambeault, Bryce.
31:09 Foul on Willamette Jensen, Trevor.
35:33 Foul on Pacific Lutheran Hurst, Alex.
37:34 PLU substitution: Downing, Jordan for Hurst, Alex.
37:34 PLU substitution: Aceves, Diego for Santoro, Giancarlo.
38:57 Corner kick by WU Jensen, Trevor [38:57].
41:03 Foul on Willamette Hishmeh, Yazan.
43:18 Offside against Willamette.
43:52 Foul on Willamette Jensen, Trevor.
44:36 Foul on Willamette Hishmeh, Yazan.
45:00 End of period [45:00].
45:00 Start of 2nd period [45:00].

45:00
For WU: #1  Calder, Braydon, #9  Vazquez, Adan, #19 Zanetta, Sam, #21 O'Neil, Will, #10 Jensen, Trevor, #16 Hryciuk, Robin,
#30 Hanlon-Austin,Julian, #23 Mortimer, Sebastian, #19 Zanetta, Sam, #13 Gonzalez, Sam, #4  Lewis, Adam.

45:00
For PLU: #1  Rayburn, Joe, #9  Johnson, Derek, #14 Oliger, Troy-Mikal, #10 Santoro, Giancarlo, #8  Manao, Justin, #11 Olenginski,
Joe, #4  Hurst, Alex, #20 Wien, Kevin, #5  Piaquadio, Jeff, #17 Archambeault, Bryce, #2  Jackson, Taylor.

48:50 Offside against Willamette.
49:50 Foul on Willamette Vazquez, Adan.
51:46 Shot by PLU Johnson, Derek WIDE.
53:39 Foul on Willamette Jensen, Trevor.
54:48 Foul on Willamette O'Neil, Will.
55:56 Header Shot by PLU Manao, Justin WIDE LEFT.
55:54 WU substitution: Hishmeh, Yazan for O'Neil, Will.
55:54 WU substitution: Ross, Garrett for Hanlon-Austin,Julian.
58:11 Corner kick by PLU Manao, Justin [58:11].
58:53 Foul on Pacific Lutheran Archambeault, Bryce.
58:53 Yellow card on PLU Archambeault, Bryce.
58:53 Shot by WU Jensen, Trevor WIDE LEFT.
59:01 PLU substitution: Perry, Kyler for Grabowski, Jacob.
60:15 Foul on Willamette Vazquez, Adan.
60:35 Shot by PLU Oliger, Troy-Mikal WIDE RIGHT.
61:24 Foul on Pacific Lutheran Johnson, Derek.
62:11 GOAL by WU Hishmeh, Yazan (FIRST GOAL), goal number 9 for season.



Pacific Lutheran 0, Willamette 1
-- *off the keeper, tucked into the very upper right corner
62:48 Corner kick by PLU Manao, Justin [62:48].
63:28 Shot by PLU Johnson, Derek HIGH.
63:30 WU substitution: Tait, Ethan for Ross, Garrett.
64:13 Foul on Willamette Hishmeh, Yazan.
66:19 Shot by WU Jensen, Trevor, SAVE Rayburn, Joe.
66:27 Foul on Pacific Lutheran Manao, Justin.
67:25 Foul on Willamette Jensen, Trevor.
67:57 Shot by PLU Johnson, Derek WIDE RIGHT.
68:24 Foul on Pacific Lutheran Oliger, Troy-Mikal.
70:00 Foul on Pacific Lutheran Oliger, Troy-Mikal.
71:09 Header GOAL by WU Tait, Ethan, Assist by Vazquez, Adan, goal number 2 for season.

Pacific Lutheran 0, Willamette 2
-- *from 10 yards out into the upper left corner off cross from Vasquez
71:09 PLU substitution: Sommer, Isak for Manao, Justin.
71:09 PLU substitution: Downing, Jordan for Hurst, Alex.
72:00 Shot by WU Hishmeh, Yazan WIDE.
73:37 Foul on Willamette Wutte, Stefan.
73:37 Yellow card on WU Wutte, Stefan.
75:03 Shot by PLU Johnson, Derek, SAVE Calder, Braydon.
75:10 WU substitution: Barnes, Christopher for Wutte, Stefan.
75:10 PLU substitution: Hoagland, Todd for Johnson, Derek.
75:10 PLU substitution: Bennett, Tyler for Archambeault, Bryce.
76:00 Corner kick by PLU Manao, Justin [76:00].
78:19 GOAL by WU Jensen, Trevor, Assist by Hishmeh, Yazan, goal number 7 for season.

Pacific Lutheran 0, Willamette 3
-- *from 7 yards out, right side of the net
78:19 WU substitution: Walin, Noah for Tait, Ethan.
78:19 WU substitution: Elton, Jack for Yates, Tyler.
78:19 WU substitution: Thompson, Jesse for Hishmeh, Yazan.
78:19 WU substitution: Spresser, Eric for Gonzalez, Sam.
78:19 PLU substitution: Aceves, Diego for Santoro, Giancarlo.
78:19 PLU substitution: Perry, Kyler for Wien, Kevin.
78:19 PLU substitution: Lefavour, Brian for Olenginski, Joe.
78:19 PLU substitution: Crites, Parker for Oliger, Troy-Mikal.
79:40 PLU substitution: Thornquist, Erik for Jackson, Taylor.
79:40 PLU substitution: Chang, Kyle for Downing, Jordan.
79:40 WU substitution: Baur, Matt for Mortimer, Sebastian.
79:40 WU substitution: Guerrero, Fabian for Jensen, Trevor.
80:44 PLU substitution: Nesselquist, Chris for Piaquadio, Jeff.
81:25 Shot by WU Vazquez, Adan WIDE RIGHT.
81:35 WU substitution: Piazza, Dominic for Vazquez, Adan.
84:28 WU substitution: Shimberg, Alex for Hryciuk, Robin.
87:59 WU substitution: Adelman, Sam for Lewis, Adam.
88:40 Foul on Willamette Elton, Jack.
89:58 Shot by WU Guerrero, Fabian HIGH.
90:00 End of period [90:00].


